FORM PTO-1595 REC	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(131.33)	·····································	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101284120 To the Henerable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Satyan G. Pitroda	Name: C-SAM, INC.	
\@ \\ \&/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:1480 Golden Bell Court	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Downers Grove State: Illinois ZIP 60515	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. PATENT NO. 5,590,038	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatalanaharatanahar	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	The standard or security	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22 nd Floor		
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0920	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Walter J. Kawula, Jr., Esq	the Manual 1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000190 5590038

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

I, Satyan G. Pitroda, a citizen of India, residing at 301 Trinity Lane, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to C-SAM, INC., an Illinois corporation, having an office at 1480 Golden Bell Court, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. 5,590,038, Issued on December 31, 1996, entitled:

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION CARD INCLUDING RECEIPT STORAGE

AND SYSTEM AND METHODS OF CONDUCTING ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS and in and to all applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue or reexamination thereof, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

fler 2bot	1999 	Satyan G. Pitroda
STATE OF <u>TLUN</u> OIS)) SS	

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 21 day of January, 2009, by

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/6/03

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

COUNTY OF COOK

My Commission expires: i/c/03

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0209